GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2715
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2009

REPRODUCTIVE AND CHILD HEALTH PROGRAMME
Patil Shri A.T. Nana

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated and utilized under the Reproductive and Child Health Programme by each State during last three years and the current financial year;

(b) whether the expenditure incurred thereunder is being monitored by any agency; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABIAZAD)
(a): The details are attached at Annexure.
(b)&(c): The programme is being monitored by multiple mechanisms such as departmental reports, independent surveys and

community monitoring.In addition, Common Review Mission | & Il uner NRHM and six Joint Review Mission and Mid Term Review
(MTR) under RCH-Il have been undertaken to review the overall progress including financial aspects.
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